
Charter Program Content Charter Sony Sony
Format Level Broadcast / Cable Net Format DVR HDTV Format DVR HDTV
SD-Analog 2 B CBS WCBS CH2 NY SD-Digital 73.7 73-110
SD-Analog 3 B CBS WFSB CH3 CT HD-1080i 783 101.1 101.3 SD-Digital 74.8 74.96
SD-Analog 4 B NBC WNBC CH4 NY SD-Digital 73.9 73.11
SD-Analog 5 B FOX WNYW CH5 NY SD-Digital 79-10 73.11
SD-Analog 6 B NBC WVIT CH30 CT HD-1080i 785 80.2 80.2 SD-Digital 74.5 74.89
SD-Analog - - ABC WABC CH7 NYC SD-Digital 73.8 73.11
SD-Analog 8 B ABC WTNH CH8 CT HD-720p 788 81.3 81.4 SD-Digital 74.7 74.95
SD-Analog 9 B HD-720p 789 112.1 112.1 SD-Digital 75.3 75.91
SD-Analog 10 B FOX WTIC CH61 HD-1080i 786 80.1 80.1 SD-Digital 73.5 73-90
SD-Analog 11 B CW WPIX CH11 CT SD-Digital 74.9 74.11
SD-Analog 12 B QVC 784 SD-480i 74.3 74.32
SD-Analog 13 B PBS WNET CH13 NY SD-Digital 73.11 73.12
SD-Analog 14 B CSPAN2 SD-Digital 75.1 75.12
SD-Analog 15 B ION WHPX CH26 CT HD-1080i 787 112.2 112.2 SD-Digital 75.4 75.99
SD-Analog 16 B CSPAN1 SD-Digital 71.2 71.11
SD-Analog 17 B Educational/ Local Govt Access SD-Digital 76.1 76.15
SD-Analog 18 B HD-1080i 781 100.1 100.1 SD-Digital 75.5 75-100
SD-Analog 19 B CTN SD-Digital 69.11 69.97
SD-Analog 20 B CW WTXX CH20 CT HD-1080i 780 81.2 81.3 SD-Digital 74.6 74.94
SD-Analog 21 B COMMUNITY ACCESS CH21 SD-Digital 74.11 74-150
SD-Analog 22 B
SD-Analog 23 B PBS WEDW CH49 CT HD-1080i 782 101.2 101.4 SD-Digital 73.6 73.11
SD-Analog 24 Lifetime HD-720/1080 701
SD-Analog 25 NGC HD-720/1080 736
SD-Analog 26 TLC HD-720/1080 731
SD-Analog 27 Disc HD-720/1080 737
SD-Analog 28 E! HD-720/1080 751
SD-Analog 29 Travel HD-720/1080 738
SD-Analog 30 Style HD-720/1080 752
SD-Analog 31 TBS HD-720/1080 745
SD-Analog 32 TNT HD-720/1080 744
SD-Analog 33 ESPN HD-720/1080 773
SD-Analog 34 ESPN2 HD-720/1080 771
SD-Analog 35 NESN HD-720/1080 774
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SD-Analog 36 Golf HD-720/1080 768

Charter Program Content Charter Sony Sony
Format Level Broadcast / Cable Net Format DVR HDTV Format DVR HDTV
SD-Analog 37 MSG+ HD-720/1080

SD-Analog 38 MSG HD-720/1080

SD-Analog 39 YES HD-720/1080 772
SD-Analog 40 Speed HD-720/1080 763
SD-Analog 41 NBC Sports HD-720/1080 767
SD-Analog 42 HD-720/1080 770
SD-Analog 43 USA HD-720/1080 743
SD-Analog 44 FX HD-720/1080 746
SD-Analog 45 AMC HD-720/1080 705
SD-Analog 46 TCM HD-720/1080 706
SD-Analog 47 HD-720/1080 708
SD-Analog 48 Food Net HD-720/1080 732
SD-Analog 49 HGTV HD-720/1080 733
SD-Analog 50 HD-720/1080 720
SD-Analog 51 A&E HD-720/1080 734
SD-Analog 52 HD-720/1080

SD-Analog 53 HD-720/1080 758
SD-Analog 54 History HD-720/1080 735
SD-Analog 55 HD-720/1080 730
SD-Analog 56 Disney HD-720/1080 753
SD-Analog 57 Cartoon HD-720/1080 756
SD-Analog 58 Nick HD-720/1080 757
SD-Analog 59 CNBC HD-720/1080 723
SD-Analog 60 MSNBC HD-720/1080 727
SD-Analog 61 Fox News HD-720/1080 726
SD-Analog 62 CNN Headline HD-720/1080 729
SD-Analog 63 CNN HD-720/1080 728
SD-Analog 64 TWC HD-720/1080 725
SD-Analog 65 VH1 HD-720/1080 713
SD-Analog 66 MTV HD-720/1080 711
SD-Analog 67 Comedy HD-720/1080 717
SD-Analog 68 Spike HD-720/1080 719
SD-Digital 69 TBN HD-720/1080
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SD-Digital 70 ETWN HD-720/1080

SD-Digital 71 INSP HD-720/1080

Charter Program Content Charter Sony Sony
Format Level Broadcast / Cable Net Format DVR HDTV Format DVR HDTV

SD-Digital 74 MTV2 HD-720/1080 712
SD-Digital 77
SD-Digital 80 GSN Game ch net

SD-Analog 95
SD-Analog 98 B HSN SD-Digital 69.7 69.23
SD-Analog 99 B TV Guide SD-Digital 73.12 73.13
SD-Digital 106 Disney XD HD-720/1080 754
SD-Digital 113 OWN HD-720/1080 749
SD-Digital 126 BET HD-720/1080 714
SD-Digital 180 SOAP

SD-Digital 183 B Shop NBC

SD-Digital 185 B Jewel TV

SD-Digital 194 Hallmark Movie Ch HD-720/1080 707
SD-Digital 196 Oxygen HD-720/1080 747
SD-Digital 197 Hallmark HD-720/1080 740
SD-Digital 200 LMN Lifetime Movie Net HD HD-720/1080 701
SD-Digital 220 SD-Digital 220 SD-Digital

SD-Digital 223 B CPTV Sports WEDW-DT2 SD-Digital 223 SD-Digital 101.4 101.6
SD-Digital 224 B CPTV 4U WEDH-DT3 SD-Digital 224 SD-Digital 101.5 101.7
SD-Digital 242 B THISTV WCCT-DT2 SD-Digital 242 SD-Digital 81.1 81.2
SD-Digital 243 B CBS News WFSB-DT3 SD-Digital 243 SD-Digital 101.3 101.5
SD-Digital 244 B SD-Digital 244 SD-Digital * 80.5
SD-Digital 245 B COZI  WVIT-DT2 Ch6 CT SD-Digital 245 SD-Digital 80.3 80.3
SD-Digital 246 B SD-Digital 246 SD-Digital * 74.12
SD-Digital 251 B Bounce WTNH-DT2 SD-Digital 251 SD-Digital 81.4 81.6
SD-Digital 260 B COOL TV WCTX-DT2 SD-Digital 260 SD-Digital 112.3 112.3
SD-Digital 340 NESN SD SD-Digital 340
SD-Digital 346 MLB 720p/1080i 766
720p/1080i 508 FLIX-E 720p/1080i 508
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Charter Program Content Charter Sony Sony
Format Level Broadcast / Cable Net Format DVR HDTV Format DVR HDTV
720p/1080i 701 LMN Lifetime Movie Net HD 720p/1080i 701
720p/1080i 705 AMC HD 720p/1080i 705
720p/1080i 706 TCM HD 720p/1080i 706
720p/1080i 707 Hallmark Movie Ch 720p/1080i 707
720p/1080i 708 720p/1080i 708
720p/1080i 709 GSN HD 720p/1080i 709
720p/1080i 711 MTV HD 720p/1080i 711
720p/1080i 712 MTV2 HD 720p/1080i 712
720p/1080i 713 VH1east HD 720p/1080i 713
720p/1080i 714 BET HD 720p/1080i 714
720p/1080i 717 720p/1080i 717
720p/1080i 719 Spike east HD 720p/1080i 719
720p/1080i 720 720p/1080i 720
720p/1080i 721 720p/1080i 721
720p/1080i 723 CNBC HD 720p/1080i 723
720p/1080i 725 TWC HD 720p/1080i 725
720p/1080i 726 Fox News HD 720p/1080i 726
720p/1080i 727 MSNBC HD 720p/1080i 727
720p/1080i 728 CNN HD 720p/1080i 728
720p/1080i 729 HLN HD 720p/1080i 729
720p/1080i 730 720p/1080i 730
720p/1080i 731 TLC HD 720p/1080i 731
720p/1080i 732 Food HD 720p/1080i 732
720p/1080i 733 HGTV HD 720p/1080i 733
720p/1080i 734 A&E HD 720p/1080i 734
720p/1080i 735 Hist HD 720p/1080i 735
720p/1080i 736 NGC HD 720p/1080i 736
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720p/1080i 737 Disc HD 720p/1080i 737
720p/1080i 738 720p/1080i 738
720p/1080i 740 Hallmark HD 720p/1080i 740
720p/1080i 743 USA HD 720p/1080i 743

720p/1080i 744 TNT HD 720p/1080i 744
720p/1080i 745 TBS HD 720p/1080i 745
720p/1080i 746 FX East HD 720p/1080i 746
720p/1080i 747 720p/1080i 747
720p/1080i 748 Life HD 720p/1080i 748
720p/1080i 749 OWN HD 720p/1080i 749
720p/1080i 751 E! HD 720p/1080i 751
720p/1080i 752 Style HD 720p/1080i 752
720p/1080i 753 Disney HD 720p/1080i 753
720p/1080i 754 Disney XD HD 720p/1080i 754
720p/1080i 756 CRN HD Cartoon 720p/1080i 756
720p/1080i 757 Nick HD 720p/1080i 757
720p/1080i 758 720p/1080i 758
720p/1080i 760 NESN Sports Extra HD 720p/1080i 760
720p/1080i 763 Speed HD 720p/1080i 763
720p/1080i 766 MLB-HD 720p/1080i 766
720p/1080i 767 NBC Sports HD 720p/1080i 767
720p/1080i 768 Golf HD 720p/1080i 768
720p/1080i 770 Sports NY HD 720p/1080i 770
720p/1080i 771 ESPN2 HD 720p/1080i 771
720p/1080i 772 YES HD 720p/1080i 772
720p/1080i 773 ESPN HD 720p/1080i 773
720p/1080i 774 NESN HD 720p/1080i 774

1080i 780 B CW HD WCCT WTXX-DT1 1080i 780 81.2 81.3
1080i 781 B 1080i 781 100.1 100.1
1080i 782 B CPTVHD -WEDH  DT1 1080i 782 101.2 101.4
1080i 783 B CBS-CT WFSB CH3 HD DT1 1080i 783 101.1 101.3
480i 784 B QVC 480i 784 74.3 74.32
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1080i 785 B NBC HD WVIT-DT1 1080i 785 80.2 80.2
1080i 786 B FOX HD WTIC-DT1 1080i 786 80.1 80.1
1080i 787 B ION TVHD WHPX DT1 1080i 787 112.2 112.2
720p 788 B ABC-CT Ch8 WTNH-DT1 720p 788 81.3 81.4
720p 789 B 720p 789 112.1 112.1MyTV HD ch9 WCTX-DT1


